Future lifetime from age 65 (aged 65 at accounting
date)
Men 24.0 24.6 24.0 24.6
Women 27.0 26.4 27.0 26.4
Future lifetime from age 65 (aged 45 at accounting
date)
Men 26.0 26.7 n/a n/a
Women 29.3 28.7 n/a n/a

Principal financial assumptions (% per annum)
Discount rate 2.5 3.4 2.5 3.4
RPI inflation 3.1 2.9 3.1 2.9
CPI inflation 2.0 1.8 2.0 1.8
Pension increases 2.0 1.8 2.0 1.8
Pension accounts revaluation rate 2.0 1.8 n/a n/a
Salary increases 3.5 3.3 n/a n/a

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in the table
above.  The approximate impact of changing the key assumptions on the present value of the funded
defined benefit obligation as at 31 March 2017 and the projected service cost for the year ending 31 March
2018 is set out in the table below.

In each case, only the assumption mentioned is altered; all other assumptions remain the same.  The
sensitivity of unfunded benefits is not included on materiality grounds.

Statement of Accounts 2016/17

35

 36 STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2016/17 – NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Discount rate assumption
Adjustment to discount rate +0.1% p.a. Base Figure -0.1% p.a.
Present value of total obligation (£M) 161.98 164.90 167.88
% change in present value of total obligation -1.80 1.80
Projected service cost (£M) 3.36 3.47 3.58
Approximate % change in projected service cost -3.10 3.10

Rate of general increase in salaries
Adjustment to salary increase rate +0.1% p.a. Base Figure -0.1% p.a.
Present value of total obligation (£M) 165.43 164.90 164.38
% change in present value of total obligation 0.30 -0.30
Projected service cost (£M) 3.47 3.47 3.47
Approximate % change in projected service cost 0 0

Rate of increase to pensions in payment and
deferred pension assumptions
Adjustment to pension rate increase +0.1% p.a. Base Figure -0.1% p.a.
Present value of total obligation (£M) 167.35 164.90 162.49
% change in present value of total obligation 1.50 -1.50
Projected service cost (£M) 3.58 3.47 3.36
Approximate % change in projected service cost 3.10 -3.10

Post retirement mortality assumption
Adjustment to mortality age rating assumption -1 year Base Figure +1 year
Present value of total obligation (£M) 169.76 164.90 160.06
% change in present value of total obligation 2.90 -2.90
Projected service cost (£M) 3.59 3.47 3.35
Approximate % change in projected service cost 3.60 -3.60

Statement of Accounts 2016/17

36

 37 STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2016/17 – NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

Note 16 Property, Plant and Equipment

Valuation information
The Council’s property portfolio has been revalued in accordance with the statement of accounting policies and

to reflect the methodologies and bases for estimation set out in the professional standards of the Royal Institute

of Chartered Surveyors.

The portfolio was completely re-valued in 1998/99 by the Council’s own valuer, D. M. Quainton BSc (Hons)

FRICS. Since then it has been revalued on a rolling basis by the Council’s own valuers K. Boothroyd BSc